BELL SYSTEM PRACTICES
Plant Series
SECTION 529-120-112
Issue 1, September 1968
AT & TCo Special
ST A TION DIAL
1008B-TYPE
IDENTIFICATION AND CONNECTIONS

2.03 The qial is available in colors as shown m
Table A.
ORDERING GUIDE
TABLE A
10088-TYPE DIALS
CODE NO. COLOR DIAL NO.
1008B-3 Black 8B
1008B-50 Ivory 8B
1008B-51 Green 8B
1008B-53 Red 8B
1008B-56 Yellow 8B
1008B-58 White 8B
1008B-59 Rose Pink 8B
1008B-60 Light Beige 8B
1008B-61 Light Gray 8B
1008B-62 Aqua Blue 8B
1008B-64 Turquoise 8B
3. CONNECTION INDEX
CORD NO.
Dl0R-3
Dl0R -50
DlOR-51
Dl0R-53
Dl0R-56
Dl0R-58
DlOR-59
Dl0R-60
Dl0R-61
Dl0R -62
Dl0R-64
t <
E
No connections other than thos e
specified in this section shall be made.
Table B-Connection Modifications for Adding
1008B-Type Rotary Dial
Fig . 2-1008B Dial Connections
© American Telephone and Telegraph Company, 1968
Prin ted in U.S.A. Page 1
SECTION S29-120-112
3.01
OFF-
NORMAL
OFF-
NORMAL
PULSE
Rotary dial wiring options are shown m the
following schematic drawings:
• SD-69539-01-3568-Type Telephone Set
• SD-69540-01-3640-Type Telephone Set
10088-TYPE DIAL
88 DIAL TERM. BOARD DIOR CORD 356B HT /HH
TB I
(YI (G- W) 17
(Y) (W-G) 16
(WI (0-W) 4
(WI (W-0) 3
(BL) (BL-W)
(G OR BL) (W-BL)
0--2o (BR-W) 23
~ (W-BR) 22
II (S-W)
*
15 (W-S)
*
TABLE B
MODIFICATIONS FOR ADDING 10088-TYPE ROTARY DIAL
TEL SET DIAL LEAD
REMOVE FROM CONNECT TO
TBI TB2 NET. EX TS TB2
3568 HT/ HH
66A3A
(GI PICK-UP KEY 4 3